
NO. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JUAN MANUEL PARDO-OSEGUERA,

PETITIONER,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

RESPONDENT.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

RANDALL H. NUNN
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 1525
Mineral Wells, Texas 76068
Telephone No. (940) 325-9120
rhnunn@sbcglobal.net
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO PROCEEDINGS AND RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS AND SENTENCING GUIDELINES INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
I. Course of Proceedings in the District Court and Relevant Facts	
4	
II. The Fifth Circuit Opinion	6
III. The Weapons Enhancement Claim	7
IV. The Failure to Include the Safety-Valve Reduction in the PSR Claim	8
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	9
A. The Decision Below Represents a Conflict Between Circuits on an Important and Recurring Question.....	9
B. The Question Presented Significantly Impacts the Administration of Criminal Justice.	10
C. Conflict and Uncertainty with the Application of the Safety-Valve Provision Where a Weapons Enhancement is Involved Raises an Important Question of Federal Law that Has Not Been, but Should Be, Settled by this Court	11

CONCLUSION	11
------------------	----

APPENDIX

Opinion of the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals, Unpublished, No. 20-40517, (April 16, 2021)	Pet. App. 1a-3a.
---	------------------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 452 F.3d 87 (1st Cir. 2006)	8
<i>United States v. Ruiz-Arriaga</i> , 565 F.3d 280 (5th Cir. 2009)	9
<i>United States v. Bolka</i> , 355 F.3d 909 (6th Cir. 2004)	8
<i>United States v. Bolton</i> , No. 16-4078, 4th Cir., 6/7/2017	8
<i>United States v. Carillo-Ayala</i> , 713 F.3d 82 (11th Cir. 2013)	8
<i>United States v. Nelson</i> , 222 F.3d 545 (9th Cir. 2000)	8
<i>United States v. Stamps</i> , No. 20-1336, 7th Cir., 12/29/2020	8
<i>United States v. Zavalza-Rodriguez</i> , 379 F.3d 1182 (10th Cir. 2004)	8

Statutory Provisions

18 U.S.C. § 3553 (f)	1
18 U.S.C. § 3553 (a)	7
21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1) and (b)(1)(A)	4, 5
21 U.S.C. § 846	4
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1

Sentencing Guidelines

U.S.S.G. § 2D1.1 (b)(1)	3, 6, 8, 10, 11
U.S.S.G. § 3E1.1	5, 6
U.S.S.G. § 5C1.2	3, 8, 11
